Hennepin County Taxpayer Services - Property Tax - Tax Accounting
Comprehensive Market Values by County/Miscellaneous Taxing Area

Taxing Area

Market Value

Pers Prop

Real Estate

Total

Hennepin County

Estimated
Limited

Taxable
Referendum
Solid Waste Fee

1,694,331,000
1,694,331,000
1,694,331,000
1,622,039,600
1,694,331,000

247,755,044,100
247,755,044,100
243,217,985,331
241,841,362,050
243,266,171,831

249,449,375,100
249,449,375,100
244,912,316,331
243,463,401,650
244,960,502,831

Suburban Hennepin
County

Estimated
Limited

Taxable
Referendum
Solid Waste Fee

1,430,163,300
1,430,163,300
1,430,163,300
1,372,295,600
1,430,163,300

182,785,566,500
182,785,566,500
179,608,711,045
178,764,423,175
179,629,084,345

184,215,729,800
184,215,729,800
181,038,874,345
180,136,718,775
181,059,247,645

Metro Council

Estimated
Limited

Taxable
Referendum
Solid Waste Fee

1,692,405,100
1,692,405,100
1,692,405,100
1,620,113,700
1,692,405,100

247,583,066,500
247,583,066,500
243,048,764,792
241,675,409,350
243,096,951,292

249,275,471,600
249,275,471,600
244,741,169,892
243,295,523,050
244,789,356,392

Metro Council Transit
District

Estimated
Limited

Taxable
Referendum
Solid Waste Fee

1,540,179,500
1,540,179,500
1,540,179,500
1,467,888,100
1,540,179,500

231,561,378,500
231,561,378,500
227,200,523,486
226,444,166,450
227,248,709,986

233,101,558,000
233,101,558,000
228,740,702,986
227,912,054,550
228,788,889,486

Metro Council Transit
Area

Estimated
Limited

Taxable
Referendum
Solid Waste Fee

152,225,600
152,225,600
152,225,600
152,225,600
152,225,600

16,021,688,000
16,021,688,000
15,848,241,306
15,231,242,900
15,848,241,306

16,173,913,600
16,173,913,600
16,000,466,906
15,383,468,500
16,000,466,906

1 Nine Mile Creek
Watershed

Estimated
Limited

Taxable
Referendum
Solid Waste Fee

53,462,300
53,462,300
53,462,300
53,462,300
53,462,300

28,155,128,900
28,155,128,900
27,745,419,116
27,744,011,575
27,746,239,116

28,208,591,200
28,208,591,200
27,798,881,416
27,797,473,875
27,799,701,416

2 Elm Creek WMO

Estimated
Limited

Taxable
Referendum
Solid Waste Fee

167,573,700
167,573,700
167,573,700
167,573,700
167,573,700

23,732,492,200
23,732,492,200
23,382,150,929
23,154,032,600
23,382,150,929

23,900,065,900
23,900,065,900
23,549,724,629
23,321,606,300
23,549,724,629

2 Lower MN River
Watershed

Estimated
Limited

Taxable
Referendum
Solid Waste Fee

762,112,200
762,112,200
762,112,200
704,244,500
762,112,200

5,257,559,800
5,257,559,800
5,142,363,788
5,190,312,900
5,142,363,788

6,019,672,000
6,019,672,000
5,904,475,988
5,894,557,400
5,904,475,988

3 Minnehaha Creek
Watershed

Estimated
Limited

Taxable
Referendum
Solid Waste Fee

192,079,500
192,079,500
192,079,500
192,079,500
192,079,500

72,852,332,700
72,852,332,700
71,927,287,572
71,085,480,225
71,933,257,872

73,044,412,200
73,044,412,200
72,119,367,072
71,277,559,725
72,125,337,372

4 Riley Purgatory
Watershed

Estimated
Limited

Taxable
Referendum
Solid Waste Fee

75,052,600
75,052,600
75,052,600
75,052,600
75,052,600

15,822,592,400
15,822,592,400
15,612,816,451
15,665,506,350
15,612,816,451

15,897,645,000
15,897,645,000
15,687,869,051
15,740,558,950
15,687,869,051

Taxes Payable 2025 Final

2/13/2025 11:17 AM

rptMVCoMiscCompOMain

Page 1 of 2
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Taxing Area Market Value Pers Prop Real Estate Total
5 Rice Creek Estimated 1,208,900 251,749,800 252,958,700
Watershed Limited 1,208,900 251,749,800 252,958,700
Taxable 1,208,900 248,051,243 249,260,143
Referendum 1,208,900 250,999,800 252,208,700
Solid Waste Fee 1,208,900 248,051,243 249,260,143
6 Middle Mississippi Estimated 134,654,500 39,549,766,600 39,684,421,100
Watershed Limited 134,654,500 39,549,766,600 39,684,421,100
Taxable 134,654,500 38,807,925,141 38,942,579,641
Referendum 120,230,800 37,980,234,650 38,100,465,450

Solid Waste Fee

134,654,500

38,835,564,841

38,970,219,341

7 Bassett Creek Estimated 84,599,900 21,426,017,800 21,510,617,700
Watershed Limited 84,599,900 21,426,017,800 21,510,617,700
Taxable 84,599,900 20,999,653,438 21,084,253,338

Referendum 84,599,900 21,146,934,200 21,231,534,100

Solid Waste Fee 84,599,900 21,005,559,938 21,090,159,838

8 Shingle Creek Estimated 63,664,500 21,149,133,100 21,212,797,600
Watershed Limited 63,664,500 21,149,133,100 21,212,797,600
Taxable 63,664,500 20,359,509,669 20,423,174,169

Referendum 63,664,500 20,694,555,250 20,758,219,750

Solid Waste Fee 63,664,500 20,367,359,669 20,431,024,169

9 West Mississippi Estimated 34,018,400 10,591,501,200 10,625,519,600
WMO Limited 34,018,400 10,591,501,200 10,625,519,600
Taxable 34,018,400 10,239,496,270 10,273,514,670

Referendum 34,018,400 10,395,082,100 10,429,100,500

Solid Waste Fee 34,018,400 10,239,496,270 10,273,514,670
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