Taxing Area	Market Value	Pers Prop	Real Estate	Total
Hennepin County	Limited Taxable	1,694,331,000 1,694,331,000 1,694,331,000 1,622,039,600 1,694,331,000	247,755,044,100 247,755,044,100 243,217,985,331 241,841,362,050 243,266,171,831	249,449,375,100 249,449,375,100 244,912,316,331 243,463,401,650 244,960,502,831
Suburban Hennepin County	Limited Taxable	1,430,163,300 1,430,163,300 1,430,163,300 1,372,295,600 1,430,163,300	182,785,566,500 182,785,566,500 179,608,711,045 178,764,423,175 179,629,084,345	184,215,729,800 184,215,729,800 181,038,874,345 180,136,718,775 181,059,247,645
Metro Council	Limited Taxable	1,692,405,100 1,692,405,100 1,692,405,100 1,620,113,700 1,692,405,100	247,583,066,500 247,583,066,500 243,048,764,792 241,675,409,350 243,096,951,292	249,275,471,600 249,275,471,600 244,741,169,892 243,295,523,050 244,789,356,392
Metro Council Transit District	Limited Taxable	1,540,179,500 1,540,179,500 1,540,179,500 1,467,888,100 1,540,179,500	231,561,378,500 231,561,378,500 227,200,523,486 226,444,166,450 227,248,709,986	233,101,558,000 233,101,558,000 228,740,702,986 227,912,054,550 228,788,889,486
Metro Council Transit Area	Estimated Limited Taxable Referendum Solid Waste Fee	152,225,600 152,225,600 152,225,600 152,225,600 152,225,600	16,021,688,000 16,021,688,000 15,848,241,306 15,231,242,900 15,848,241,306	16,173,913,600 16,173,913,600 16,000,466,906 15,383,468,500 16,000,466,906
1 Nine Mile Creek Watershed	Estimated Limited Taxable Referendum Solid Waste Fee	53,462,300 53,462,300 53,462,300 53,462,300 53,462,300	28,155,128,900 28,155,128,900 27,745,419,116 27,744,011,575 27,746,239,116	28,208,591,200 28,208,591,200 27,798,881,416 27,797,473,875 27,799,701,416
2 Elm Creek WMO	Estimated Limited Taxable Referendum Solid Waste Fee	167,573,700 167,573,700 167,573,700 167,573,700 167,573,700	23,732,492,200 23,732,492,200 23,382,150,929 23,154,032,600 23,382,150,929	23,900,065,900 23,900,065,900 23,549,724,629 23,321,606,300 23,549,724,629
2 Lower MN River Watershed	Estimated Limited Taxable Referendum Solid Waste Fee	762,112,200 762,112,200 762,112,200 704,244,500 762,112,200	5,257,559,800 5,257,559,800 5,142,363,788 5,190,312,900 5,142,363,788	6,019,672,000 6,019,672,000 5,904,475,988 5,894,557,400 5,904,475,988
3 Minnehaha Creek Watershed	Estimated Limited Taxable Referendum Solid Waste Fee	192,079,500 192,079,500 192,079,500 192,079,500 192,079,500	72,852,332,700 72,852,332,700 71,927,287,572 71,085,480,225 71,933,257,872	73,044,412,200 73,044,412,200 72,119,367,072 71,277,559,725 72,125,337,372
4 Riley Purgatory Watershed	Estimated Limited Taxable Referendum Solid Waste Fee	75,052,600 75,052,600 75,052,600 75,052,600 75,052,600	15,822,592,400 15,822,592,400 15,612,816,451 15,665,506,350 15,612,816,451	15,897,645,000 15,897,645,000 15,687,869,051 15,740,558,950 15,687,869,051

Taxing Area		Market Value	Pers Prop	Real Estate	Total
5	Rice Creek Watershed	Estimated Limited Taxable Referendum Solid Waste Fee	1,208,900 1,208,900 1,208,900 1,208,900 1,208,900	251,749,800 251,749,800 248,051,243 250,999,800 248,051,243	252,958,700 252,958,700 249,260,143 252,208,700 249,260,143
6	Middle Mississippi Watershed	Estimated Limited Taxable Referendum Solid Waste Fee	134,654,500 134,654,500 134,654,500 120,230,800 134,654,500	39,549,766,600 39,549,766,600 38,807,925,141 37,980,234,650 38,835,564,841	39,684,421,100 39,684,421,100 38,942,579,641 38,100,465,450 38,970,219,341
7	Bassett Creek Watershed	Estimated Limited Taxable Referendum Solid Waste Fee	84,599,900 84,599,900 84,599,900 84,599,900 84,599,900	21,426,017,800 21,426,017,800 20,999,653,438 21,146,934,200 21,005,559,938	21,510,617,700 21,510,617,700 21,084,253,338 21,231,534,100 21,090,159,838
8	Shingle Creek Watershed	Estimated Limited Taxable Referendum Solid Waste Fee	63,664,500 63,664,500 63,664,500 63,664,500 63,664,500	21,149,133,100 21,149,133,100 20,359,509,669 20,694,555,250 20,367,359,669	21,212,797,600 21,212,797,600 20,423,174,169 20,758,219,750 20,431,024,169
9	West Mississippi WMO	Estimated Limited Taxable Referendum Solid Waste Fee	34,018,400 34,018,400 34,018,400 34,018,400 34,018,400	10,591,501,200 10,591,501,200 10,239,496,270 10,395,082,100 10,239,496,270	10,625,519,600 10,625,519,600 10,273,514,670 10,429,100,500 10,273,514,670